THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

DECEMBER 19, 2024
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 2 & 3 FOR THE WEST MIDDLE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:  
Change Orders 2 and 3 are debits of $13,019.46 and $65,365.48 and are for costs associated with sub-surface electrical work in the CVES bus loop curb and unsuitable soil in low-lying wet weather area (pond).
FACTS:
CO 2
[image: image1.png]Date:  9/42024

To:  Hardin County Board of Education
65 W A Jenkins Road.

Elizabethtown, KY 42701

At Jobn Stith

Re: Webr RequestNo. €O

Project Name:  West Hardin Middle School
Architect Project No. 202280

Webr Project No. 24049

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
PR 2 - Conduit Modifications Near Curb at Towards Cecilia Valley Elementary School

Tor the above change, we would add the amovat of S13,019.46 fo the contract.

Days schedule delayed:

Trem

Subcontractor

Subtotal

AES

51279931

Construction Manager Fee

$220.15

Grand Total  $13,019.46





CO 3

[image: image2.png]Date:  11/13/2024

Project Name:  West Hardin Middle School

To:  Hardin County Board of Education
65 W A Jenkins Road
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

Architect Project No. 202280

Wehr Project No. 24049
Attn: John Stith

Re: Wehr Request No. €03

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE.
PR 3 - Unsuitable Soils at Pond

8 (0 the contract for Option 1.
1.38 to the contract for Option 1B.
0 the contract for Option 2.

For the above change, we would add the amount of 65,363
For the above change, we would add the amount of $271.
For the above change, we would add the amount of $315,673.

Days schedule delayed

Trem Subcontractor Subtotal
T Phillips Brothers Construction 56426020
2 ‘Construction Manager Fee ST10528
Total _| Total Cost 56536548
Trem Subcontractor Subtotal
T Phillips Brothers Construction 526691052
2 ‘Construction Manager Fee $4390.86

Total _| Total Cost

5271,501.38

Trem Subcontractor Subtotal
T Phillips Brothers Construction 5310335 58
2 ‘Construction Manager Fee 533777
Total _| Total Cost S315,613.35





RECOMMENDATION

I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 2 & 3 for the WEST HARDIN MIDDLE Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 2 & 3 FOR THE WEST HARDIN MIDDLE CONSTRUCTION project.
